

POCSO Case No. 186/2023

Present : Sri Pinaki Mitra
*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.I/C*

Order No.02
29-11-2023

Today is fixed for production and report from the I.O.

The accused Rakhil Rajak is produced from J.C and remanded back to J.C.

CD not produced.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

Ld. Spl. P.P and Ld. Lawyer for the accused person are present.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard the bail petition.

Perused the materials on record.

Considering the gravity of allegation and stage of investigation, the prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

Fix 13-12-2023 for production and report from I.O.

Call for CD.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.I/C*

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda. I/C*