

POCSO Case No. 186/2023  
Present : Shri Rajib Saha  
Judge, Special Court,  
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

**Order No.09**  
**02-02-2024**

Today is fixed for production and report of I.O.

Accused Rakhil Rajak has been produced from J.C and remanded back to J.C.

One bail petition has been filed on behalf of the above named accused person.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused moves the bail petition.

Considered.

This is a case u/s 6 of the POCSO Act and CS has already been submitted.

Considering the facts and circumstances, I am not inclined to allow the prayer for bail of the accused Rakhil Rajak. Accordingly the bail prayer of the accused Rakhil Rajak **stands rejected**.

Fix 19-02-2024 for production and consideration of charge.

*Dictd. & Corrtd. by me,*

*Judge, Special Court,  
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*

*Judge, Special Court,  
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*