

POCSO Case No. 186/2023

Ref: Manikchak P.S Case No. 790/2023 dt. 28-09-2023

Order No.07

07-08-2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Rakhal Rajak has been produced from J.C and remanded back to J.C.

One bail petition filed on behalf of above named accused.

Ld. Spl. P.P and Ld. Lawyer for the accused person are present.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has submitted that the bail prayer has been rejected by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and early date may be fixed for evidence as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

In the above back drop, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

I.O is directed to produce the V.G and the complainant on the next date positively.

To 11-09-2024 for production and evidence.

Inform.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.